

SLP(C)No. 17738 OF 2003
ITEM No.1C
(For Judgment)

Court No. 5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 17738/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 26/05/2003 in CWP 4708/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

State of Punjab And Ors.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

Phulan Rani And Anr.

Respondent (s)

[HEARD BY HON'BLE ARIJIT PASAYAT AND C.K.THAKKER, JJ.]

Date : 03/08/2004 This petition is called on for pronouncement of
judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N.VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s)
Mr. R.S.Suri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

The Court made the following

J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounced the judgment of the Court.
Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed for the reasons recorded in the judgment with no order as to costs.
Reportable.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

(Signed judgment is placed on the file.)